Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

KOLAR Document ID: 1532480

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #
Thomas Garner, Inc.

Name:

33406

Address 1: 305E 7TH

API No.: 15-185-24071-00-00

Spot Description:

~W2. NE-NW.SW sec. 23 Twp. 25 S. R. 13

Address 2: 2310 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: ST JOHN State: KS Zip: 67576 + 1652 810 Feetfrom [ | East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Tom Garner Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (820 ) 793-0766 (Ine [CInw [Jse  [Dsw
CONTRACTOR: License # 9142 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Sterling DriIIing Company D D(e.g. xx.xxxxx)D (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
. Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist: Josh Austin
County: Stafford
Purchaser:
Lease Name: DIAMOND H Well #: 1
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: none
Qil WSW SWD
B L] [ Elevation: Ground:1923 Kelly Bushing: 1934
[ ] Gas O] DH [ ] EOR
otal Vertical Depth: ug Back Total Depth:
M oG ] asw Total Vertical Depth: 4300 Plug Back Total Depth
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 349 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [O]No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ |Re-pert. [ ] Conv.toEOR [ ] Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] PlugBack [ |Liner [ ] Conv.toGSW [ | Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content; 5500 ppm  Fluid volume: 1500 bbls
[ ] Commingled Permit #: Hauled to Di |
i - Hauled to Disposal
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used:
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[J EOR Permit #: Operator Name: _ Custom Service
[ ] Gsw Permit #: ]
Lease Name: _Gobin License #: 35557
712712020 8/5/2020 8/5/2020 QuarterSE___ Sec. 28 Twp.25 _S. R. 13 [ ] East[0] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: _Stafford Permit #: D-19531

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

AFFIDAVIT

Submitted Electronically

_JEast[0] West

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested
10/11/2020

[] confidential Rel Date: 10/11/2022

@ Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received
[ ] uIC Distribution

@ Drill Stem Tests Received

ALT 071 [ [ ] Approved by: <@renRitter ;. 10/12/2020




KOLAR Document ID: 1532480

Page Two
Operator Name: Thomas Garner, Inc. Lease Name: DIAMOND H Well #: 1
Sec. 23 Twp.25 s. R13 [ ]East [0]West County: Stafford

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name T Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Olves [ INo Heebner i 184
Lansi 3656 -1692
Cores Taken Llves [PINo éns_mg_ )
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [ INo Mississippi 4056 2122
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [O]Yes [ ]No Viola 4116 -2182
List All E. Logs Run: Simpson 4203 -2269
B G osity Arbuckle 4237 2303
Microresistivity

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 349 60/40 Poz 350 2% Gel 3%CC

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: [ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ |GasLit [ |Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Per. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled P
(If vented, Submit ACO-18) (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Thomas Garner, Inc.
Well Name DIAMOND H 1

Doc ID 1532480

Casing

Surface  [12.25 8.625 24 349 60/40 Poz (350 2% Gel
3%CC




Custom Service, LLC

766 NW 30th St.

Invoice

Date Invoice #
St. John, KS 67576
8/8/2020 1201
Bill To
Tom Garner
305 E 7th Ave
St. John, KS 67576
P.O. No. Terms Project
DIAMOND H #1 Due on receipt
ltem Quantity Description Rate Amount
Water Truck 240107/31/2020: HAULED 3 80 BBLS LOADS FROM 1.30 312.00
RESERVE PIT TO GOBIN SWD
Water Truck 300 08/03/2020: HAULED 3 80 BBLS LOADS AND 1 60 1.30 390.00
BBLS LOAD FROM RESERVE PIT TO GOBIN SWD
Water Truck 320]08/03/2020: HAULED 4 80 BBLS LOADS FROM 1.30 416.00
RESERVE PIT TO GOBIN SWD
Water Truck 80 08/04/2020: HAULED 80 BBLS FROM RESERVE PIT TO 1.30 104.00
SWD
GO BIN
Water Truck 320 ] 08/06/2020: HAULED 4 80 BBLS LOADS FROM 1.30 416.00
RESERVE PIT TO GOBIN SWD
Water Truck 240} 08/06/2020: HAULED 3 80 BBLS LOADS FROM 1.30 312.00
RESERVE PIT TO GOBIN SWD
I el
Thank you for your business. For any questions and concerns please contact Aric at (620)546-4203
Total $1.950.00




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: Thomas Garner Inc

305 E 7th Ave
St John, KS 67576+1652

ATTN: Keith Reavis

Diamond H #1

23-25s-13w Stafford,KS
Start Date:  2020.08.01 @ 17:35:00
End Date:  2020.08.02 @ 02:07:21
Job Ticket #: 66397 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:15:04
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T ¥h 21 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
s 8 Thomas Garner Inc 23-25s-13w Stafford,KS
£
:Eg ! ESTING , i 305 E7th Ave Diamond H #1
} iz St John, KS 67576+1652 Job Ticket: 66397 DST#:1
BHESS
A ATTN: Keith Reavis Test Start: 2020.08.01 @ 17:35:00
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Mississippi
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 21:29:37 Tester: Spencer J Staab
Time Test Ended: 02:07:21 Unit No: 84
Interval: 3990.00 ft (KB) To 4018.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 1934.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4018.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 1923.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6838 Inside
Press @RunDepth: 36.01 psig @ 3991.00 ft (KB) Capacity: psig
Start Date: 2020.08.01 End Date: 2020.08.02 Last Calib.: 2020.08.02
Start Time: 17:35:01 End Time: 02:07:21 Time On Btm: 2020.08.01 @ 21:29:32

Time Off Btm: 2020.08.02 @ 00:07:27

TEST COMMENT: 10-IF-BOB 4 mins; Built to 19"
45-ISFNo Return
45-FF-BOB Instantaneously; Built to 15"
60-FSINo Return

Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
A Frevmre i I L T = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
o {- (Min.) (psig) | (degF)

0 | 2020.85 119.59 | Initial Hydro-static
1 45.75 118.57 | Open To Flow (1)
] 12| 3385 | 119.40| Shut-in(1)

{% i~ 55| 29619 | 119.63 | End Shut-In(1)

|
|

|

|

|

|

|

: i 56 | 40.41 | 119.62| Open To Flow (2)
| -

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

Proseurs

'
8
L

z... T"T"""‘t
' -
o
| |
o
| |
o
| |
o
| |
o
| |
o
|

101 36.01 119.84 | Shut-In(2)
o
bl
B

158 141.76 120.35 | End Shut-In(2)
; J _(j 4= L M

E B 158 | 2000.91 121.98 | Final Hydro-static

150 g T0D Tive Haus)

Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 GSOCM 2%G 3%0 95%M 0.15
0.00 700" GIP 100%G 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 66397 Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:15:04
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RILOBITE
| TESTING, e

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Thomas Garner Inc

305 E7th Ave
St John, KS 67576+1652

ATTIN: Keith Reavis

23-25s-13w Stafford,KS

Diamond H #1

Job Ticket: 66397 DST#:1

Test Start: 2020.08.01 @ 17:35:00

GENERAL INFORMATION

Formation:
Deviated: No
Time Tool Opened: 21:29:37
Time Test Ended: 02:07:21

Mississippi
Whipstock:

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Spencer J Staab
Unit No: 84

Interval: 3990.00 ft (KB) To 4018.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 1934.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4018.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1923.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8875 Outside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 3991.00 ft (KB) Capacity: psig
Start Date: 2020.08.01 End Date: 2020.08.02 Last Calib.: 2020.08.02
Start Time: 17:35:01 End Time: 02:07:21 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 10-IF-BOB 4 mins; Built to 19"
45-ISINo Return
45-FF-BOB Instantaneously; Built to 15"
60-FSINo Return
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
Efee == Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
a hid (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
M L=
LAl [N
. ] , R
d‘ ng M
+sungmm 2T} o rpia Zan
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 GSOCM 2%G 3%0 95%M 0.15
0.00 700' GIP 100%G 0.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 66397 Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:15:05
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| TESTING, e

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

Thomas Garner Inc

305 E7th Ave
St John, KS 67576+1652

ATTIN: Keith Reavis

23-25s-13w Stafford,KS

Diamond H #1
Job Ticket: 66397

DST#:1

Test Start: 2020.08.01 @ 17:35:00

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3758.00 ft Diameter: 3.82 inches Volume:

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: ft Diameter: 2.75 inches Volume:

Drill Collar: Length:  218.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume:
Total Volume:

Drill Fipe Above KB: 20.00 ft

Depth to Top Packer: 3990.00 ft

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 28.00 ft

Tool Length: 62.00 ft

Number of Packers: 1 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

53.27 bbl Tool Weight:
- bbl Weight set on Packer:
1.07 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:
- bbl Tool Chased
String Weight: Initial

Final

2500.00 Ib
25000.00 Ib
80000.00 Ib

ft
71000.00 Ib
71000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3957.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3958.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3963.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 Flud  3968.00

Gap Sub 5.00 3973.00

Jars 5.00 3978.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3981.00

Packer 5.00 3986.00 34.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 3990.00

Stubb 1.00 3991.00

Recorder 0.00 6838 Inside 3991.00

Recorder 0.00 8875 Outside 3991.00

Perforations 24.00 4015.00

Bullnose 3.00 4018.00 28.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 62.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 66397

Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:15:05
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ESTING,

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

Thomas Garner Inc

WI:' 305 E7th Ave
St John, KS 67576+1652

ATTIN: Keith Reavis

23-25s-13w Stafford,KS

Diamond H #1
Job Ticket: 66397 DST#:1

Test Start: 2020.08.01 @ 17:35:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AM
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 48.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 9.58 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5050.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
30.00 | GSOCM 2%G 3%0 95%M 0.148
0.00 | 700' GIP 100%G 0.000
Total Length: 30.00 ft Total Volume: 0.148 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments: 1#LCM

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 66397 Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:15:05




Serial # 6838 Inside Thomas Garner Inc Diamond H#1 CST Test Mumber: 1
Pressure vs. Time
6838 Pressure 65838 Temperature
B . T | 34— 125
|| | Ly it
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Triiabite Testing, Inc

Ref, Mo, 88387

Frinted: 2020.08.05 @ 10:15:05




Serial # BRTH Outside  Thomas Gamer Inc Diamond H#1 CST Test Mumber: 1
Pressure vs. Time
A | [a_
8875 Pressure 8875 Temperature
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H + 115
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Triiobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Mo, 88387

Frinted: 2020.08.05 @ 10:15:05




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: Thomas Garner Inc

305 E 7th Ave
St John, KS 67576+1652

ATTN: Keith Reavis

Diamond H #1

23-25s-13w Stafford,KS
Start Date:  2020.08.02 @ 11:55:00
End Date: 2020.08.02 @ 18:52:07
Job Ticket #: 66398 DST#: 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:14:19
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Thomas Garner Inc

ESTING , INC.

305 E7th Ave
St John, KS 67576+1652

ATTN: Keith Reavis

23-25s-13w Stafford,KS

Diamond H #1
Job Ticket: 66398 DST#:2

Test Start: 2020.08.02 @ 11:55:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Viola

Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 14:13:37

Time Test Ended: 18:52:07

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Spencer J Staab
Unit No: 84

Interval: 4024.00 ft (KB) To 4092.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 1934.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4092.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 1923.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6838 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 94.23 psig @ 4059.00 ft (KB) Capacity: psig
Start Date: 2020.08.02 End Date: 2020.08.02 Last Calib.: 2020.08.02
Start Time: 11:55:01 End Time: 18:52:07 Time On Btm: 2020.08.02 @ 14:13:32

Time Off Btm: 2020.08.02 @ 16:57:52
TEST COMMENT: 10-IF-BOB 40secs; Built to 140"

45-ISFNo Return
45-FF-BOB Instantaneously; Built to 40psi; GTS @ 40 mins
60-FSI-No Return; 19 mins to bleed off

PRESSURE SUMMARY

=1

r L o — Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
i o __ (Mn) | (psig) | (degF)

: FIl | ;3 1= 0 [ 2103.50 | 116.98 | Initial Hydro-static
gl y : : i. 1| 153.85 | 116.04 | Open To Flow (1)
t | | % ] 11 63.71 | 117.43| Shut-In(1)

! ; | T % 1= 56 | 1379.22 | 118.23| End Shut-In(1)

o | 7 g L/ LT {._= 56 | 161.91 | 117.81| Open To Flow (2)
s L | | | Y =3 : Dl
F: /ﬁ? l’ | ! | / | i 1 & 102 | 9423 | 118.78| Shut-In(2)

i ? ; | ; | ! | % ; 163 | 1360.54 | 119.39| End Shut-in(2)
™ : : : 165 | 2086.80 | 119.84 | Final Hydro-static

Ry B BT 4
an lf | |

. |
i } Y |

E j o) 1?“““‘@ L_m |

[] :ﬂ L - ? L ||
zannumm m‘:'nEtHnnl
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 Mud 100%M 0.30
0.00 GTS 3929 0.00

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 66398

Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:14:19




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Thomas Garner Inc

ESTING , INC.

305 E7th Ave
St John, KS 67576+1652

ATTN: Keith Reavis

23-25s-13w Stafford,KS

Diamond H #1
Job Ticket: 66398 DST#:2

Test Start: 2020.08.02 @ 11:55:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Viola
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 14:13:37 Tester: Spencer J Staab
Time Test Ended: 18:52:07 Unit No: 84
Interval: 4024.00 ft (KB) To 4092.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 1934.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4092.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 1923.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8875 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4059.00 ft (KB) Capacity: psig
Start Date: 2020.08.02 End Date: 2020.08.02 Last Calib.: 2020.08.02
Start Time: 11:55:01 End Time: 18:52:07 Time On Btm:

Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 10-IF-BOB 40secs; Built to 140"

45-ISFNo Return
45-FF-BOB Instantaneously; Built to 40psi; GTS @ 40 mins
60-FSI-No Return; 19 mins to bleed off

Pressore vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

[a]
B e == Time Pressure| Temp Annotation

- (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
RN A, ;
i/

L BT
zannumm o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 Mud 100%M 0.30
0.00 GTS 3929' 0.00

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 66398

Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:14:20




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Thomas Garner Inc 23-25s-13w Stafford,KS
ESTING , INC 305 E7th Ave Diamond H #1
St John, KS 67576+1652 Job Ticket: 66398 DST#: 2
ATTN: Keith Reavis Test Start: 2020.08.02 @ 11:55:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3789.00 ft Diameter: 3.82 inches Volume: 53.71 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: ft Diameter: 2.75 inches Volume: - bbl Weight set on Packer: 25000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  218.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.07 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 76000.00 Ib
. . 1 ; Total Volume: - bbl Tool Chased ft
Drill Pipe Above KB: 7.001t String Weight: Initial ~ 72000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4024.00 ft Final  73000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 68.00 ft
Tool Length: 102.00 ft
Number of Packers: 1 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3991.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3992.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3997.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 Fluid  4002.00

Gap Sub 5.00 4007.00

Jars 5.00 4012.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4015.00

Packer 5.00 4020.00 34.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4024.00

Stubb 1.00 4025.00

Perforations 1.00 4026.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4027.00

Drill Pipe 32.00 4059.00

Recorder 0.00 6838 Inside  4059.00

Recorder 0.00 8875 Outside  4059.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4060.00

Perforations 29.00 4089.00

Bullnose 3.00 4092.00 68.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 102.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 66398 Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:14:20




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

RILOB,TE Thomas Garner Inc
ESTING ’ INC 305 E7th Ave

St John, KS 67576+1652

ATTN: Keith Reavis

23-25s-13w Stafford,KS

Diamond H #1
Job Ticket: 66398 DST#:2

Test Start: 2020.08.02 @ 11:55:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 9.99in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 7400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
60.00 [ Mud 100%M 0.295
0.00 | GTS 3929 0.000
Total Length: 60.00 ft Total Volume: 0.295 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: 1&1/2#LCM

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 66398

Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:14:20




Serial #: 6838 Inside Thomas Garner Inc Diamond H#1 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
A [V ]
6838 Pressure 6838 Temperature
B _ Injtial Hydro-static _ | I : n
- _ | Final Hydro-static 1
- _ _ i 120
2000 i f f -
B | | , [ .
B _ _ | | T 115
- _ _ f f |
1750 : : : W |
- _ _ f -
= _ _ | -+— 110
B _ _ f T
1500 _ _ W u
B _ nd Shut-In(1) W -4 Shut? 1105
B _ | \ —
1250 _ 7 7 = o)
o - | | | 1 400 2
o L - ©
2 - ! | | § L
S 1000 - _ , , i £
= “ — ” =S
> - | | | 195 °
B _ f f ]
B _ f f _
B [ | | _
750 - _ | | 1 90
L _ f f s
L @ _ f f .
B _ | f 1
_ ﬁ ﬁ +oos
B _ f f |
- _ i |
L f |
250 _ : ﬁ T 80
B ¥rab To Flow(1)| yppen To Flow(2 ” i
- hut-In(1) hut-In(2) | |
o B - 1 _ i 1 i 1 1 I N.m
12PM 3PM 6PM
2 Sun Aug 2020 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 66398

Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:14:20




Serial #: 8875 Outside  Thomas Garner Inc Diamond H#1 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8875 Pressure 8875 Temperature
- +- 120
2000 | ]
- -— 115
1750 - ]
B A 4 110
1500 - ]
- —+— 105
B m ~
1250 B — 100 3
o - ©
> B : @
» B a !
£ 1000 % G
750 - +— 90
- + 85
500
" +- 80
250 =
L A ]
B -+ 75
o Y 1 1 1 B
12PM 3PM 6PM
2 Sun Aug 2020 Time (Hours)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

66398

Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:14:20




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: Thomas Garner Inc

305 E 7th Ave
St John, KS 67576+1652

ATTN: Keith Reavis

Diamond H #1

23-25s-13w Stafford,KS
Start Date:  2020.08.03 @ 05:05:00
End Date:  2020.08.03 @ 11:54:07
Job Ticket #: 66399 DST#: 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:13:40
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Thomas Garner Inc

ESTING , INC.

305 E7th Ave
St John, KS 67576+1652

ATTN: Keith Reavis

23-25s-13w Stafford,KS

Diamond H #1
Job Ticket: 66399 DST#:3

Test Start: 2020.08.03 @ 05:05:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Viola

Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 07:31:22

Time Test Ended: 11:54:07

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Spencer J Staab
Unit No: 84

Interval: 4104.00 ft (KB) To 4153.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 1934.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4153.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1923.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6838 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 2531 psig @ 4107.00 ft (KB) Capacity: psig
Start Date: 2020.08.03 End Date: 2020.08.03 Last Calib.: 2020.08.03
Start Time: 05:05:01 End Time: 11:54:07 Time On Btm: 2020.08.03 @ 07:31:17

Time Off Btm: 2020.08.03 @ 09:49:17
TEST COMMENT: 10-IF-Weak; Built to 1/4"

45-ISFNo Return

70-FF-No Blow ; Wait on Welder to Flush tool; No Help

10-FSINo Return

Pressore vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

=1
S e = S Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
_ N \ . ] . .
E—— i £ B (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
- | | i. 0 | 2062.24 | 113.47 | Initial Hydro-static
} } I‘ % i. 1| 2032 | 112.61| Open To Flow (1)
- f' } \ \ | %\ ] 9 19.99 | 113.20| Shut-In(1)
~ \ \ | E R 58 37.61 | 114.45| End Shut-In(1)
g ﬁ j | | ! % % 1= 58 | 19.34 | 114.45| Open To Flow (2)
: i i i | 'i H; 1=z 131 | 2531 | 116.02| Shut-In(2)
& o 1 1 | i : 138 26.97 | 116.22| End Shut-In(2)
- 1 1 I % 1.° 138 | 1948.35 | 116.71| Final Hydro-static
- f \ \ | 2 1-
; \ \ I i E
" \ \ | E
:j \ \ | ‘L 1=
. = ‘ ]
3 ko A 0D o 'rnemm;)w i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 Mud 100%M 0.02

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 66399

Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:13:40




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Thomas Garner Inc

ESTING , INC.

305 E7th Ave
St John, KS 67576+1652

ATTN: Keith Reavis

23-25s-13w Stafford,KS

Diamond H #1
Job Ticket: 66399 DST#:3

Test Start: 2020.08.03 @ 05:05:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Viola

No Whipstock: ft (KB)

Time Tool Opened: 07:31:22

Time Test Ended:

11:54:07

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Spencer J Staab
Unit No: 84

Interval: 4104.00 ft (KB) To 4153.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 1934.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4153.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 1923.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8875 Inside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4107.00 ft (KB) Capacity: psig
Start Date: 2020.08.03 End Date: 2020.08.03 Last Calib.: 2020.08.03
Start Time: 05:05:01 End Time: 11:54:07 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 10-IF-Weak; Built to 1/4"
45-1SI-No Return
70-FF-No Blow ; Wait on Welder to Flush tool; No Help
10-FSINo Return
o Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
el — Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
1w Min. Si deg F
_ ‘ﬁ *ﬁ % (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
o AN )
‘n} x é [
o — W .
3 ko A 0D o Time (Hous) yu i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
5.00 Mud 100%M 0.02

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 66399

Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:13:40




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Thomas Garner Inc 23-25s-13w Stafford,KS
ESTING , INC 305 E7th Ave Diamond H #1
St John, KS 67576+1652 Job Ticket: 66399 DST#:3
ATTN: Keith Reavis Test Start: 2020.08.03 @ 05:05:00
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3884.00 ft Diameter: 3.82 inches Volume: 55.06 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: ft Diameter: 2.75 inches Volume: - bbl Weight set on Packer: 2500.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  218.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.07 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 100000.0 Ib
. . ; Total Volume: - bbl Tool Chased ft
Drill Pipe Above KB: 32.001t String Weight: Initial ~ 72000.00 Ib
Depth to Top Packer: 4104.00 ft Final  72000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 49.00 ft
Tool Length: 83.00 ft
Number of Packers: 1 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4071.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4072.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4077.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 Fluid  4082.00

Gap Sub 5.00 4087.00

Jars 5.00 4092.00

Safety Joint 3.00 4095.00

Packer 5.00 4100.00 34.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4104.00

Stubb 1.00 4105.00

Perforations 1.00 4106.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4107.00

Recorder 0.00 6838 Inside  4107.00

Recorder 0.00 8875 Inside  4107.00

Drill Pipe 32.00 4139.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4140.00

Perforations 10.00 4150.00

Bullnose 3.00 4153.00 49.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 83.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 66399 Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:13:41




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Thomas Garner Inc

305 E7th Ave
St John, KS 67576+1652

ATTN: Keith Reavis

23-25s-13w Stafford,KS

Diamond H #1
Job Ticket: 66399 DST#:3

Test Start: 2020.08.03 @ 05:05:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 56.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 12.79in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 10400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
5.00 | Mud 100%M 0.025
Total Length: 5.00 ft Total Volume: 0.025 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: 1#LCM

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 66399

Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:13:41




Serial #: 6838 Inside Thomas Garner Inc Diamond H#1 DST Test Number: 3

Pressure vs. Time
A [ v ]
6838 Pressure 6838 Temperature
C T .
2250 - =
- + 115
2000 | 14— 110
1750 - 4108
B +- 100
1500 .
= - 495
B B ]
£ 1250 N
o N 1+ 90
3 _
w — -
% - |
£ 1000 - 1 s
750 +— 80
B 175
500 =
- 1 70
250 |- . &
- + 65
| t-In(2) B
O 1 wr Al b B DY 1 —
6AM 9AM 12PM
3 Mon Aug 2020 Time (Hours)

(4 Boap) aineiadwa |

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 66399 Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:13:41



Serial #: 8875 Inside Thomas Garner Inc Diamond H#1 DST Test Number: 3
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8875 Pressure 8875 Temperature
2250 5
- +- 115
2000 =
i -+ 110
1750 |+ N
- -4 105
1500 |- 1 100
- 7] -
B ] ®
- ] 3
5 N + 95 3
@ 1250 - M
>y - ] g
5 - T 9% °©
@ - ; o
o 1000 B 7 2
o - -8 T
750 B 7 80
500 - 175
s +- 70
250 piin ]
B +- 65
O B [ ]
6AM 9AM 12PM
3 Mon Aug 2020 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 66399 Printed: 2020.08.05 @ 10:13:41




Co.Rep/ Geo. %sz% 5 X2V a2
K Twp AYZ)

13

Location: Sec. Rge.

2

RILOBITE Test Ticket 663597
ESTING Inc. HO
15615 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 ’
Well Name & No. agm«:mol— ﬁ-)l Test No. / Date &
Company_%m_%miﬂ 4 (‘Ozyr,c Elevation _{ .24 Ke_ 1923 GL
Address _ 308 & Tl Clu-L S /MM LZS2E 41652

State ,&

Interval Tested_ 3990 — 401

Zone Tested

(4%

Anchor Length ,;.78 ' Drill Pipe Run ?)7-55‘ l ( Mud Wt. C;v, 4/
Top Packer Depth 2H4RS ' Drill Collars Run 50/8 " vs__ Y8
Bottom Packer Depth 3990 Wt. Pipe Run — w__ 7.6
Total Depth o 0/3 Chlorides /j_o 50 ppm System LCM _[ #
Blow Dascriplion /&? 6 q/ﬂ’f-m 3 ﬁ&qﬂ %— 79 “
g_%a@mwm il 275"

) Feet of (2 SQCM & s%gas R %ol %ewater % %mud
Rec Feet of _ 7CXS G‘\IfD 80 %gas %oil %water %mud
Rec Feet of %qas %eoll Yewater Yemud
Rec Feet of %gas Ye0il Y%waler Yemud
Rec Feet of %qas %oil %water %emud
Rec Total 20 BHT _XO®  Graviy APIRW_—— @ __——'F Chlorides — _ opm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic___ 2020 H Tost D T-On Location /,2./3%4
(B) First Initial Flow H5 P vars__ 220 Tstarted _/ 7! 35
(C) First Final Flow 55 M. satety Joint 'E T-Open_s/. 0? 4
(D) Initial Shut-In K96 Q Circ Sub TFulks
(E) Second Initial Flow ___ 4/ O 5 Hourly Stananyse. 1hr 100 rou Gl 05
(F) Second Final Flow 45 6 ﬂ Mileage ICI( 1127 196 Commenty
(G) Final Shut-In ILU O Sampler
(H) Final Hydrostatic 3000 O Straddle y EM Tool 350

O Shale Packer O Ruined Shale Packer
Initial Open _[ 0 Q Extra Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Shut-In H S O Extra Recorder O Extra Copies
Final Flow Al ‘; O Day Standby Sub Total
Final Shut-In (O O Accessibility Total____1921
SubTotal__ 1921 MP/DST, Disc't

Approved By

rilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of tha one for whom a test is made, or {0
:quﬂgn-?en:sur I?ts statements or opinion concerning the resulls of any test, taols lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cos
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RILOBITE
ESTING inc.

Test Ticket 663293

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO.
Well Nama&No, (t) AQ AL u/P “‘;/ Test No. ,’;2 Date f'x"_';/{_a'lli' ):}:w &
Company__/ /wwm i ;7//1}1.)14(,_! Do Elevation 734 KB_/12 % GL
Address _DCD f:" *f}ﬁ\_ Qe 74‘;;’ '-JC:P?’»E_ 7; /i ( / < 7/“ ‘_ Sal
Co.Rep / Geo. 'Jf{,m ,\' 2041 — .I Rig Mbenlis ZY
Location: Sec. ;1/11 Twp AS 4 Rge. |3 sas Co,— U State
Interval Tested__4 (D0t — 4097 Zone Tested ‘Z/ (s
Anchor Length___ (57 DrilPips Run 3 7R Mudwt. 7
Top Packer Depth "')"fr)[:‘il Orill Collars Run = (% Vis 4 6
Bottom Packer Depth O34 Wt. Pipe Run we_ /O
Total Depth 4oGg2 Chlorides _ 2400 ppm System  LCM __/ A
Blow Dascnplion ,—714”7 /’/{ 2, 7( 1 4 ) Aeza ] /rf“ u_éﬁ / L0 !
SN2y Ak
rw{f = 7/‘5 ‘fti'ﬁ ~>,:¢17(‘—»r_‘l'1 v f"u,wlur L % JLMZ U) . (;";/){‘L‘jl > G7S (’{_" Y _rvies;
7S ?’m /\L Lt * 9 omine Zo 2
Rec___ LD Feet of ‘ %gas _ %oil Sewater /XD %mud
Rec Feet of /';TTS ( ﬁa[&,;,‘!) /@ggg_g %eoil Yewater Yemud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %e0il Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %gas %0il Yewaler %emud
Rec Feet of %gQas %0il %waler __%mud
Rec Total éQ’ BHT ”qo Gravity __ ~—— APIRW_— @ —"F Chlorides — ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic rQ 103 ;1 Test 1300 T-On Location / f = 3
(B) First Initial Flow /5% J 250 TStarted _// /5%

I'ﬁ\ Jars

(C) First Final Flow £% “;.1 Safety Joint TOpen_/ ' i :

(D) Initial Shut-In 3 Q Circ Sub Teulled r}.} =¥,

(E) Second Initial Flow __ |5 | ﬁ\Hourly StandbyM rou /8. 97

(F) Second Final Flow __ 44 & Mileage P |94 K7 199 e

(G) Final Shut-In I’l’éo O Sampler

(H) Final Hydrostatic X080 Q Straddle 4 EM Tool__3°Y
O Shale Packer O Ruined Shale Packer

Initial Open [0 Q Extra Packer /ﬂ\ Ruined Packer__52Y

Initial Shut-In 45 Q Extra Recorder O Extra Copies

Final Flow LA Q Day Standby Sub Total P

Final Shut-In LO O Accessibility Total__ <141
SubTotal__ 1821

Our Represental

Approved By

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, opfor any Io p
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the resulls of any tast, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for al cgist by the pgr

Ined directly or inuirm L through the use ut ils
est Is made.

25 AL
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(4D “JRiLoBITE Test Ticket 66399
EoES ESTING Inc. -
/’ff;\s \ 1615 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 .
10 h
Well Name & No. ﬁmmnci Test No. ’% Date O

Company 7/@% WM C‘O/VLC.

Elevation lq 3L{ KB

2R GL

ﬂy

Address = 23576 £ 1€ 5;2
Co.Rep / Geo. ‘s 2T/
Location: Sec. 2 5 Twp é ,'24 Rge. l 3..:,4_;-' ; State
| ' ; F o<
Interval Tesled L//Oﬂ = L//Jg Zone Tested yzo‘&/ .
Anchor Length__4/F Drill Pipe Run 3%?“/ Mudwt. _ 7, 35
Top Packer Depth 4099 Drill Collars Run ,ﬁ 78 I Vis 5—6
Bottom Packer Depth £/ WL. Pipe Run we_ [/ R

e L
Total Depth _4//5 3

Chiorides /(D 400
Blow Descnpllon(jD? MJ

/R A

ppm System

LCM

ALTAA

s 7Z
/

- » p
Rec ,ﬁ' Feet of M

%Qas %oil Y%waler /20 pumud

Rec Feet of %gas %0il “Yewater %Yemud
Rec Feet of %Qqas Ye0il Yewater Femud
Rec Feet of %qas %eoil Yewaler Yemud
Rec 5 Feet of %gqas %oil Y%water %emud
Rec Total 2 BHT _| 1A°  Gravity ~—— APIRW_———@__~—F Chlorides __~—— __ ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic /QC) £ )i( Test A T-On Location 3/, 4O
(B) First Initial Flow A0 p{ Jars 22V T-Started 25 : OS
(C) First Final Flow 14 R safety Joint_" Topen )7 (30
(D) Initial Shut-In 2] Q Circ Sub TPuled() 9 !
(E) Second Initial Flow ]q Q Hourly Standby o IV £ S-j
P — 5 Y sieage 9GP A 196+196 Comments /=2 ic;l 12/ No16,

& PMileag O%/64/a2020
(G) Final Shut-In Xb Q Sampler, vt
(H) Final Hydrostatic 1943 Q Straddle A EM Tool

Q Shale Packer O Ruined Shale Packer
Initial Open f O L. Q Extra Packer O Ruined Packer
Initial Shut-In L{S Q Extra Recorder Q Extra Copies
Final Flow D Q Day Standby Sub Total
Final Shut-In D O Accessibility Total__ 2017
Sub Total___2U1/

Approved By Our Representat

| ot 2T

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not b liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any |0s ered or suglained, directly or indirectly, through the use of ils
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning tha results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for al cost by th for whom |he test is made.

IRL 057 -6
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Quality Well Service, Inc. Invoice
PO Box 468 Date Invoice #
Pratt, KS 67124 8/11/2020 C-2395
Bill To

Thomas Garner

305 E. 7th

St. John, KS 67578-1652

P.O. No. Terms Lease Name
Diamond H-1
Description Qty Rate Amount
8 5/8 Wooden Plug 1 120.00 120.00T
Head & Manifold 1 250.00 250.00T
Common 210 15.50 3,255.00
Poz. 140 9.50 1,330.00
Gel 602 0.22 132.44
Calcium 903 1.20 1,083.60
Flo-Seal 175 3.70 647.50
SFC 0-500" 1 600.00 600.00
Handling 374 2.10 785.40
.08 * sacks * miles 5,610 0.08 448.80
Service Supervisor 1 150.00 150.00
LMV 15 TS5 56.25
Heavy Equipment Mileage 30 8.00 240.00
Customer Discount -4,549.00 -4,549.00
Discount Expires after 30 days from the date of the invoice 0.00 0.00
Diamond H-1
Stafford Co
Thank You for your business!
Subtotal $4.549.99
Sales Tax (7.5%) $13.88

Total

$4.,563.87




QUALITY WELL SERVICE, INC.

Federal Tax I.D. # 481187368

Home Office 30060 N. Hwy 281, Pratt, KS 67124

Office 620-727-3410
Fax 620-672-3663

Mailing Address P.O. Box 468

7495

Rich’s Cell 620-727-3409
Brady’s Cell 620-727-6964

Sec. Twp. Range County State On Location Finish
Date ' :
Lease Well No. Location
Contractor - Owner X
Type Job -I\;%L? géra;itr}:evrveeb“ysrgmigté%cio rent cementin ipment and furnish
g equipment and furnis
Hole Size |2 1+ 18y, cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
csg. Depth s
Tbg. Size 2] Street
Tool Depth City State
Cement Left in Csg. Shoe Joint The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Meas Line Displace Cement Amount Ordered )
EQUIPMENT :
Pumptrk _> Ne: Common
Bulkirk o Poz. Mix
Bulktrk e Gel.
Pickup bl Calcium -
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls
Rat Hole Salt
Mouse Hole Flowseal
Centralizers Kol-Seal
Baskets Mud CLR 48

D/V or Port Collar

CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38

Sand

Handling

Mileage

FLOAT EQUIPMENT

Guide-Shog™ -/ 7|

_Centralizer 1+

Baskets

AFU Inserts

Float Shoe

Latch Down

Pumptrk Charge

Mileage -

x.
Signature

Tax
Discount

Total Charge

Taylor Printing, Inc.



QUALITY WELL SERVICE, INC.

Federal Tax 1.D. # 481187368
Home Office 30060 N. Hwy 281, Pratt, KS 67124
Mailing Address P.O. Box 468

Office 620-727-3410
Fax 620-672-3663

7455

Rich’s Cell 620-727-3409
Brady’s Cell 620-727-6964

Sec. Twp. Range County State On Location Finish
Date . : .
Lease Well No. Location
Contractor Owner
Type Job -\I;%(? ;?;itgevr\faelilysrggﬁes'té%cio rent cementing equipment and furnish
g equipment and furnis
Hole Size ) cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
e Depth S
Tbg. Size Depth Street
Tool Depth City State
Cement Left in Csg. Shoe Joint The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Meas Line Displace Cement Amount Ordered
EQUIPMENT
Pumptrk No. Common
Bulkirk e Poz. Mix
Bulktrk N Gel.
Pickup No. Calcium
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls
Rat Hole Salt
Mouse Hole Flowseal
Centralizers Kol-Seal
Baskets Mud CLR 48
D/V or Port Collar CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38
Sand
Handling
Mileage
FLOAT EQUIPMENT
Guide Shoe
Centralizer
Baskets
AFU Inserts
Float Shoe
Latch Down

Pumptrk Charge

Mileage -

X
Signature

Tax
Discount

Total Charge

Taylor Printing, Inc.



Remit To: Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 200
Wichita, KS 67202
316-303-9515

Customer:

HURRICANE SERVICES INC

Invoice Date: 8/5/2020
THOMAS GARNER INC Invoice #: 0348657
305 E 7TH AVE Lease Name: Diamond H
SAINT JOHN, KS 67576-1652 Well #: 1
County: Stafford, Ks
Job Number: ICT3910
District: Medicine Lodge
Date/Description 'HRS/QTY Rate Total
PTA 0.000 0.000 0.00
H-Plug 220.000 9.100 2,002.00
Light Eq Mileage 20.000 1.400 28.00
Heavy Eq Mileage 20.000 2.800 56.00
Ton Mileage Minimum 1.000 210.000 210.00
Cement Pump Service 1.000 770.000 770.00
v
Net Invoice 3,066.00
Sales Tax: 153.37
Total 3,219.37

TERMS: Net 30 days. Interest may be charged on past due invoice at rate of 1 %% per month or maximum allowed by applicable state or
federal laws. HSI has right to revoke any discounts applied in arriving at net invoice price if invoice is past due. If revoked, full invoice price
without discount plus additional sales tax, as applicable, is due immediately and subject to interest charges. Customer agrees to pay all
collection costs directly or indirectly incurred by HSI in the event HSI engages a third party to pursue collection of past due invoice.

SALES TAX: Services performed on oil, gas and water wells in Kansas are subject to sales tax, with certain exceptions. HSI relies on the
well information provided by the customer in identifying whether the services performed on wells qualify for exemption.

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS!



Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water St., Suite #200
Wichita, KS 67202

Customer THOMAS GARNER INC Lease & Weli# [all-XTTe1N] “H" #1

N e M EDICINE LODGE,Ks County & State STAFFORD,KS

0O INg O swp

Legals SIT/IR
New Well2

Job Type

Date 8/5/2020

Job #

4 YES

O No Ticket# ICT 3910
Equipment # Job Safety Analysis - A Discussion of Hazards & Safety Procedures
75 @ Hard hat B Gloves O Lockaut/Tagout O Warning Signs & Flagging
524.522 OSBORN @ H2S Monitor Eye Protection O Required Permits O Fall Protection
176-260 EJ McGRAW ’ Safety Footwear U Respiratory Protection & Slip/Trip/Fall Hazards & Specific Job Sequence/Expsctations
2 FRC/Protective Clothing 8 Additional Chemical/Acid ppe B Qverhead Hazards 8 Muster Point/Medical Lacations
D Hearing Protection & Fire Extinguisher O Additional concerns or issues noted below
Comments
ode D ptio o Q
CPO55 H-Plug sack $2,002.00
L — NS0 ]
M5 Light Equipment Mileage mi $28.00
010 Heavy Equipment Mileage mi $56.00
Ton Mileage - Minimum each $210.00
Cement Pump Service ea $770.00
—_—
Net: $3,066,00
| Total Taxabie f $ - Tax Rate:
Based on this job, how likely is it you would racommend HSl to a colieague? Siale tax laws deem cedain products and senvices |Sale Tax: | ¢ -
used on new wells to be sales tax exempl.
K = Bl 10 &3 O 8 O Hurricane Services rafies on the customer provided
well information above 1o make a determination if
Uniealy 1 2 3 4 5 8 7 8 9 10 Exvomey Luoy Services and/or products are tax exempt, Total: |s 3,066.00
H3I Representative:
TERMS: Cash in zdvance unless Huricane Servicas Ing {HSI} has approved credi price 1o sale. Credit terms of sale for 3pproved accounts are tofa) invoice due on or before the 30th day from the date of invaice, Past

due accounts shall pay interest on the
affect the collection, Customer hereby agrees
previously applied in ariving at net invoice.
dale of issue. Pricing does not include federal, state, or local
services. Any discount is based on 20 days net payment terms or cash. DISCLAIMER NOTH
reCommendations made cenceming the results fom the use of any product or service. The in

CE: Technical data is presenled in good faith, but no
formation presented is a best esfimate of the actyal

OMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE

-In the event jtjs necessary to employ an agency andler aftomey to
Omer's account with HSI becomes deiinquent, HS! has the right to revoke any discounts
. Prices quoted arg estimates only and are good for 30 days from the
ipon fime, equipment, and material uliimately required to perform these
warranty is siated or implied. HS! assumes no kability for advice or
achieved and shouid be used for comparison
condition to receive sefvices by HSI. Likewise, the
acknowledges the feceipt and acceplance of all

ftv: 3-2020/07117
mplv: 6-2020/07/16



A * B

THOMAS GARNER INC DIAMOND "H" #1 ICT 3910
o STAFFORD,KS Da 8/5/2020
: LANNY SALOGA R 23-258-13wW PTA
Do O O a O ead
0 778 in Bland H-PLUG Blend
Pl ft oig 13.8 ppg : PPy
D p 412 in ate 6.9 gal / sx e gal / sx
g De fit 1.43 #° f sxc d # F s
b in L ar Bb bbs / ft. Bb bbs / ft.
De £ Dep ft Dep %+
00 olume 0.0 bbis olume 0 bhis
ool D #t
D hb!s 55.1 bbis o 0.0 bbhis
A 0 otal Sa 220 sx ota #DIVIO! sx
9:00PM - - ON LOCATION - RIG UP
11:40PM 1st PLUG @ 4237"
th44PM} 501 3000 10 18:6 | H2o AHEAD
11:46PM| 50| 3000 427 227 | MIX 50 SKS H - PLUG CMT @ 13.8 PPG
11:49PM| 50 300.0 2.5 252 |  H2o BEHIND CMT
11:50PM| 5.0 2000 | 540 79.2 | MUD DISPLACEMENT
3:20AM 79.2| 2nd PLUG @ 810"
3:24AM| 50 200.0 | 10,0 89.2 | H2o AHEAD
3:27AM| 50 2000 | 127 101.9 |  MIX 50 SKS H- PLUG CMT @ 13.8 PPG
3:30AM| 5.0 200.0 55 107.4 |  H2o DISPLACEMENT
3:50AM 1074  3rd PLUG @ 380"
3:52AM| 50 100.0 5.0 124 |  H2o AHEAD
3:54AM! 50| t000| 127 125.1 | WX 50 SKS H - PLUG EMT @ t3.8 PPG
3:55AM| 5.0 100.0 0.8 1259 | H2o0 DISPLACEMENT
4:10AM 1259 | 4th PLUG @ 60'
a:30am| 30 ; 5.0 130.9 | MIX 20 SKS HPLUG omrT @ 13.8 PPG - CEMENT T0 SURFAGE
4:40AM| 30 . 7.0 137.9 | RATHOLE- 30 SKS @ 13.8PPG
4:45AM| 3.0 - 5.0 1428 | MOUSEHOLE- 20 SKS @ 13.8 PPG
5:00AM 1429 | WASH UP PUMP TRUCK
142.9
142.9
142.9
142.9
142.3
142.9
142.9
142.8
¢ LESLEY 75 Average Rate Average Pressure Total Fluid
Pump O 0 OSBORN 524-522 i 4.5 bpm 154  psi 143 bbis
B EJ McGRAW 176-260

ftv: 3-2020/07/17
mplv: 6-2020/07/16



Company:
Address:

Contact Geologist:
Contact Phone Nbr:

OPERATOR
Thomas Garner, Inc.
305 E. 7th Avenue
St. John, KS 67576

620-793-0766

NOTES

Due to negative drill stem tests and electrical log analysis, it was determined that the Diamond H #1 would be non-
commercial and was therefore plugged by the operator as a dry test.

Well Name: Diamond H #1
Location: Sec. 23 -T255 - R13W
APl:  15-185-24071-0000
Pool: Field:  unknown
State: Kansas Country: USA
Scale 1:240 Imperial
Well Name: Diamond H #1
Surface Location: Sec. 23 - T255 - R13W
Bottom Location:
APl:  15-185-24071-0000
License Number: 33406
Spud Date:  7/27/2020 Time: 9:30 AM
Region:  Stafford County
Drilling Completed:  8/4/2020 Time: 9:55 AM
Surface Coordinates: 2310' FSL & 810' FWL
Bottom Hole Coordinates:
Ground Elevation:  1923.00ft
K.B. Elevation:  1934.00ft
Logged Interval:  3250.00ft To:  4300.00ft
Total Depth:  4300.00ft
Formation:  Arbuckle
Drilling Fluid Type:  Chemical/Fresh Water Gel
SURFACE CO-ORDINATES
Well Type: Vertical
Longitude: -98.72595
Latitude: 37.86039
N/S Co-ord:  2310' FSL
E/W Co-ord: 810" FWL
LOGGED BY
Keith Reavis
Consufﬁng Geolagiaf
Company: Keith Reavis, Inc./Younger Energy Company
Address: 3420 22nd Street
Great Bend, KS 67530
Phone Nbr:  620-617-4091
Logged By: KLG #136 Name: Keith Reavis
CONTRACTOR
Contractor:  Sterling Drilling Company
Rig# 4
Rig Type: mud rotary
Spud Date:  7/27/2020 Time: 9:30 AM
TD Date:  8/4/2020 Time: 9:55 AM
Rig Release: Time:
ELEVATIONS
K.B. Elevation:  1934.00ft Ground Elevation: 1923.00ft
K.B. to Ground:  11.00ft




A Tooke Daq gas detection system operated by Sterling Drilling was employed during the drilling of the well. ROP and
gas data were imported from the Tooke Daq into this geological log.

Samples were saved and will be available for review at the Kansas Geological Survey Well Sample Library located in
Wichita, KS.

Respectfully submitted,

Keith Reavis
daily drilling report
L__DATE | v:ooampeptn | REMARKS |
07/30/2020 Geoclogist Keith Reavis on location €2300 hrs, 3115 ft, drilling ahead
Topeka
07/31/2020 3328 drilling ahead, Topeka, Heebner, Torontce, Douglas, Brown Lime,
Lansing
08/01/2020 3507 drilling ahead, Lansing, Base KC, Marmaton, Conglomerate, show and gas
kick in cherts warrant test, short trip, ctch, conduct DST #1
08/02/2020 4050 Complete DST #1, successful test, back in w/tools, resume drilling,
Miss Chert, show and kick in Miss Chert warrants test. Conduct DST #2.
Complete DST #2, successful test, drill ahead to Vicla.
08/03/2020 4153 Show in Viola warrants test, conduct and complete DST #3, successful
test, TIH w/bit, resume drilling, Viola, Simpson, Arbuckle
08/04/2020 4272 Drilling Arbuckle, had to trip bit. Back in hole with bit, TD 4300' @ 0955
hrs, ctch, TOH w/bit, conduct open hole logging operations, geologist off
Location 1700 hrs
well comparison sheet
DRILLTNGEG WELL COMPARTSON WELL
Diamond H #1 Clinton — H. Reissig #1V
2310' FSL & B10' FWL 5W NW NE
Sec 23-T255-R13W Sec 15-T255-R13W
Structural
1934 FB 1924 FB Relationship
Formation Sample Sub-Sea Log Sub-Sea Lodg Sub-Sea | Sample Log
Howard 3041 -1107 3040 —-1106 1924
Topeka 3134 -1200 3133 -11499 3126 -1202 2 3
Heebner 3478 -1544 3476 -1542 3472 -1548 4 1]
Toronto 3497 -1563 3495 -1561 3489 -1565 2 4
Douglas 3518 -1584 3518 -1584 3512 -1588 4 4
Brown Lime 3627 -1693 3626 -1692 3622 -1698 5 6
Lansing 3658 -1724 3656 -1722 3651 -1727 3 5
Lansing H 3800 -1866 3798 -1864 3788 -1864 -2 0
Lansing K 3910 -1976 3909 -1975 3904 -1980 4 5
Base EC 3947 -2013 3944 -2010 3935 -2011 -2 1
Miss Chert 4058 -2124 4056 —-2122 4025 -2101 -23 -21
[Viola 4118 -2184 4116 —-2182 4084 -2160 —-24 —22
Simpson Sand 4210 -2276 4203 -2269 4190 -2266 -10 -3
Arbuckle 4237 -2303 4237 —-2303 4240 -2316 13 13
Total Depth 4300 -2366 4300 -2366 4259 -2335 -31 -31

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT
H"'L OB”-E Thomas Garner Inc 23-25s-13w Stafford KS
ESTING NG 505 E7th Ave Diamond H
:1?:; ;1:;5;2 Job Ticket: S8307 DsT#:
ATIN  Kailh Reevis Test Start: 2020.08.01 @ 17:35:00




Fommatan:
Desvigted:

GENERAL INFORMATICMN:

Mississippl Mamaton
']

Whipsiock: ft (KB)

Tesi Type: Corventonal Bottom Hole (Indial)

Time Tood Opened: 21:20:37 Tester Spencer ) Staab
Time Test Ended: 02:07.21 Uit Mo B4
Interval: 3990.00 ft (ME) To 401800 ft (KB (TVDY Refarenca Bav ations : 1654 00 ft (KB)
Total Depth 4018.00 ft (KB) {TVDH 192300 11{CF
Hoe Dameter: 7.88 inches 4ola Condton:  Far KB ta GR'CF: 11.00 fi
Serial # 6838 inside
Fres s FunDepth: B psig @ 3801.00 1 {KB) Capacity : psig
Start Date: 20200801 End Date: 20200802 Last Calih 20200802
Start Time: 17:35:01 End Time o2om2 Tiee On Bt 2020.08 01 @ 21:29:32
Time Off Bim: 2020.08 02 @ 00:07 27
TEST COMMENT.  10-F-BOE 4 ming; Bul 1o 19"
A5-15- Mo Return
45-FF-B 0B Instantaneously, Buit 1 15
&0-F5 o Return
PRESSURE SUMMARY
Tine Fressure| Temp Annotaton
. {Min.) (psig) | (deg P
0| 202085 118,59 | Initil Hydro- 2tatic
¥ 1 45,75 118,57 | Opan To Fow (1)
=, 12 33,85 118.40 | Shut-Inf 1)
L a5 29519 11983 | End Shut-in{ 1)
= - 55 40.41 11862 | Opan To Fbw (2)
i = 1m .0 118 84 | Shut-In{ 23
£ - 158 141,76 12035 [ End Shut-Inf 2)
o 188 | 200091 121.98 | Fingl Hydro-siatic
el
A g
Recovery Gas Rates
Largth {0 D Tighia il (D) Choke (irches) |Prasum pag) | Cas Fade (M)
30,00 GS0CM 2%6 %0 85%M 0.15
0.00 700 GP 100%:G 0.00

RILOBITE
ESTING , G

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Thomas Garmer Inc

305 ETth Ave
St Jotin KS

LT L)
ATTM  Kesth Reevis

23-26s-13w Stafford KS

Diamond H
Job Ticket: 55308 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2020.08.02 @ 11:55:00

GEMERAL INFORMATION:

Fammaton: visla Mississippian

Cewipted; s} Whipsiock: ft (KB} TesiType: Comventonal Bottom Hole (Resst)
Tine Tool Opened: 141337 Tester. Spencer J Staab

Tire Test Bhded: 18:52:07 Linit Mo B4

interyal: 402400 ft (KB) To 409200 ft (KB) (TVD) Referance Bevations : 1854 00 Tt (KB)
Taotal Depth 400200 ft{KB) (TVDY 192300 N{CFA
Hole Dameter: 7.88 inches 4ol Conditon:  Fair KB to GRICF. 11.00
Serial #: 6838 Inside

Pres s@ RunDepth: S 23psig @ 405900 T1{KB) Capacity : pEig




Start Date: 20200802 End Date: 20200802
Start Tme: 11:6501 End Time 185207
TEST COMMENT.  10-F-BOE 40secs, Bult o 140"

45151 Moy Return
45-FF-B0B Instantanecus iy, Bull ©© 40p2i; GTS 40 mins
&0-F5 Mo Return; 19 mins: to bead of f

Last Calib,; 20200802
Tima On Bt 2020.08.02 @ 141332
Time Off Bim: 2020.08.02 @ 16:57:52

i Persmere vs, Thme = PRESSURE SUMMARY
AR mEfnpde Time Fressure| Temp Annotaton
i {hn.) (psg) [ (degh
0| 210350 116 98 | Indal Hydro-2tatc

— 1 153.85 11604 | Opan To Flow (1)

e 11 53,71 117 43 | Shut-n{ 1)
. 86 | 137922 | 11823 | End Shut-in{1)
5™ 56 161.91 117 81 | Open To Fiow (2}
H s 102 0423 11878 | Shut-In(2)
i 183 | 1360.54 11838 | Bnd Shut-In2)

- 165 | 2085.80 119 .84 | Fnal Hydro-static

el
7 b g

Recowery Gas Rates

Largih {E Dy ari gl L= 10 Chokadirches) |Fressom pag) Glan Fiabe | Mcihd)

G0.00 Mud 100%M 030 Frsl Gas Rate 0.25 4000 B5.30

000 GTS 3929 0.00 Last Gas Rate 0.25 44 50 9360
_‘Rmv o Ll g tea

RILOBITE

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Thomas Garner Inc
ESTING . INCQ| 305 ¢ 11 e
St Johin KS
GToTE+1652

ATTH  Keith Reavis

23-265-13w Stafford KS

Diamond H
Job Ticket: 65300 DSTH: 3

Test Start: 2020.08 03 @ 0505:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Fommaban: Viola

Deviated: Mo Whipsiock: ft (KE)

Tesi Type:  Comventonal Bottom Hole (Resat)

Time Tool Opened: 07:31:22 Tester Spencer J Staab
Time Test Endad:  11:5407 Uit Ma: B4
Interval: 490400 ft (KBy To 416300 ft (KB} (TVD) Refarence Bevations: 1934 00 ft{KB)
Total Depth 4153.00 it (KB) (TVD) 192300 M(CF
Hole Dameter: 7.88 inches ol Conditon:  Far KB 1o GRICF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 6838 Inside
Prees 540 FunDepth: 283 psg @ 4107.00 1 (KB} Capaciy: BEig
Start Date: 20200803 End Date: 2020.08.03 Last Calib.: 20200803
Start Time: 050501 Erd Time 11:54:07 Time On Bt 20200803 @aT3A7
Times OFf Bimic 20200803 @ 004017
TEST COMMENT, 10-IF-VWea bk Bui to 1/4"
4515 Mo Return
TO=FF=Mo Biow |, Wait on We Der 10 Fush oo, Mo Help
10-FSkho Raturn
- Pecsme ws, Tme . PRESSURE SUMMARY
t ARz, i T A ek Time Pressure| Temp Annotaton
”"t 111 - {Min. ) (psm) | (deg F)
s [ [ o Al angs 24 442 a7 | imdel Hvrroe stoiie




| b, i 1| 2032 | 11261 OpenToFow(1)
b i i 3 g 19.00 | 11320 | Shut-in1)
- | T 1 58 A1 | 114.45 | Bnd Shutin1)
E“ d i ! _:4 1' e g 58 19.34 114 45 | Opan To Fow (2}
F I § | | I=t 131 25.31 116.02 | Shut-In{2)
| - f f f =3 138 26,87 | 11822 | Bnd ShutIni2)
- ' ' | B 138 | 1948.35 | 11671 Fnal Hydro-static
f I 7
2 | | W
I | =
sy I I 1"
= o !'.-' I | 'E F
L -
LR s W, S
e g o nnq:h.ng- e
Recowery Gas Rates
Largh ) [at s Fe gt il ] ‘il | EEG | Chachs { e e ) |9‘.Wu-‘ g G Fiabs | Moty
500 Mud 100%M 0.0z
_'ﬂ':':':"ﬂ"rf?""l."is*."ﬁ!
ROCK TYPES
Cht E=o———] sdy Imst [==——=— shale,gm N :hale, red
Cht vari EEEEE Lmst fw<7 |EE=E=E shale, gry Ss
I Dolprim EE——] Lmstfw7> | Carbon Sh
ACCESSORIES
MINERAL FOSSIL STRINGER TEXTURE
1 Calcareous ~ Bioclastic or Fragmental mmm | jmestone C  Chalky
4 Chert, dark F Fossils < 20% *.* Sandstone CX Cryptocrystalline
P Pyrite @ Odalite == Siltstone FX Finexin
= Silty & Pellets === Shale L Lithogr
2+ Chert White 4 Qomoldic — green shale
me Mica = carb shale
OTHER SYMBOLS
Qil Show DST
@ Good Show Ml DSTInt
@ Fair Show B DST att
@ Poor Show o Core
O Spotted or Trace 11 tail pipe
Q Questionable Stn
D Dead Qil Stn
B Fluorescence
* Gas
Printed by GEOstrip VC Striplog version 4.0.8.15 (www.grsi.ca)
Curve Track #1 TG, C1-C5
ROP (min/ft) — Total Gas (units) —
Gamma (API) —_— §
Cal (in) —a-- g . . C2 (units) —_
= 9 2
=i [<] [
b £ — . - C4 (units) —
o |DST 3 e} Geological Descriptions { )
g = C5 (units) —
L 2
E g
= £
I
[=I )]
1:240 Imperial a a 1:240 Imperial
fi " _|ROP (mi 5[ , Total Gas (units) 100
0 1500 g
3 16F C2 {uUnits) 100,
- P
L Chtynits) 100
C C5(umits) 100,
3020
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Howard 3041 -1107

Topeka 3134 -1200

begin 10 ft wet and dry samples @ 3250 ft

limestone, cream, very chalky, soft, fossiliferous, with limestone, gray to

linht Arav anmAd fanm micrnervetalline facecilifarmniie HAenca s chmue
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Rt~ I~ }
some chalk

limestones a.a., slight influx gray shale and gray argillaceous limestone,
fossiliferous, no shows

a.a., influx chert, gray, mottled, fossiliferous, no shows

limestones a.a., increase in chalk

limestones and chalk a.a., some very fine chalky bioclastic specimens,
light brown, soft, poor visible porosity, trace sub-oomoldic, very fine, no
shows. influx black and gray shale

limestones, mixed, cream, chalky, fossiliferous and variable gray,
dense, fossiliferous, no shows, carrying some gray shales, trace pyrite

limestone, mixed grays, some tan, micro-cryptocrystalline, dense, some
fossiliferous, no shows

shale, black carbonaceous

limestone, light gray to tan and cream, microcrystalline, chalky to dense,
fossiliferous, poor visible porosity, no shows, moderate chalk

limestones a.a.

limestone, cream to light gray, mostly cryptocrystalline, dense, abundant [

chalk in samples, no shows

limestones a.a., trace chert, scattered light gray to white bioclastic, still
chalky, no shows

limestone, white to light gray, chalky sub-sucrosic to bioclastic, chalky,
friable, influx light gray and white fossiliferous cherts, still abundant
chalk in samples, no shows

3470 sample flood dark gray/black shales

limestone, variable grays, some brown, crypto-microcrystalline,
fossiliferous, mostly dense, no shows, some scattered cherts

(e KRN y)

Mud-Co Mud chk —|

@ 3429 ft. =

1000 hrs. 7/31/20

Vis. 54 Wt. 9.0

PV 19 YP 19

wL9.2

Cake 1/32,

CHL 4200 ppm

Ca 20 ppm

pH 11.0 n
Sol 4.8 LCM 1.5% —|

DMC $2024.67

CMC $8249.80
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Heebner 3478 -1544

shale, black carbonaceous

Toronto 3497 -1563

limestone, white to cream and light gray, microcrystalline, fossiliferous,
to chalky friable fossiliferous, some grainy fossiliferous, poar visible
porosity, no shows, abundant chalk, trace white fossiliferous chert

Douglas 3518 -1584

shale, gray to maroon, silty in part, some light green, scattered green
siltstone, friable

shale a.a., greens mostly drop out, gray shales micaceous, siltstones,
gray

a.a.

a.a.

Brown Lime 3627 -1693

limestone, brown, to cream and tan, dense, fossiliferous, some large
clasts, no shows

shales, gray

Lansing 3658 -1724

limestone, cream to gray mottled, microcrystalline, pelletal, with cream
to gray, cryptocrystalline, lithographic to sub-lithographic, some
fossiliferous, dense to slightly chalky, no shows

limestone, gray mottled, pelletal, with some cream to gray chalky
fossiliferous, gray to brown, cryptocrystalline, fossiliferous to pelletal,
dense, abundant chalk, no shows

“shale kick
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a.a., influx some oolitic/pelletal chert

limestones, mixed non-descript with some scattered gray oolitic to sub-
ocomoldic, dense to friable, poor visible porasity, no shaws

limestone a.a.

limestone, gray to tan, grainy bioclastic to oolitic, chalky, some friable to
dense, poor visible porosity, moderate chalk, no shows

a.a., influx dark gray to brown limestones, fossiliferous to arenaceous to
oolitic, dense and cherty in part, some scattered cherts, no shows

limestone a.a. with abundant limestone, light gray, fine grainy
fossilierous to arenaceous, some very fine oolitic, dark gray dense
fossiliferous limestone, abundant chalk, abundant fossiliferous cherts,
no shows

mixed dense fossiliferous limestones, increase in cherts

Lansing H 3800 -1866

limestone, light gray, oomoldic to sub-oomoldic, re-crystallized, some
fair scattered porosity, barren

limestone, gray, cryptocrystalline, fossiliferous to lithographic, dense,
some cream chalky fossiliferous, no show, abundant chalk

a.a.

limestone, white cream, ocomoldic, fine, good oomold porosity, no shows

limestone, gray, cryptocrystalline, fossiliferous to lithographic, dense,
some cream chalky fossiliferous, no show, abundant chalk, scattered
cherts

limestone, white to light gray, poorly developed ocomoldic, recrystallized,
scattered porosity, dense, no shows

limestone, gray, cryptocrystalline, fossiliferous to lithographic, dense,
some cream chalky fossiliferous, no show, abundant chalk, moderate
cherts
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limestone, variable gray, crypto-microcrystalline, fossiliferous to sub-
lithographic, dense, with: cream, chalky, fossiliferous, poor visible
porosity, no shows

a.a. with some blue/gray arenaceous and gray, very fine pelletal, no
shows, scattered cherts

a.a.

Base Kansas City 3947 -2013

limestone, cream to gray, micro-cryptocrystalline, fossiliferous to sub-
lithographic, chalky in part, mostly dense, some scattered gray cherts
with chalk, no shows

limestone a.a., with chert, orange, black and clear translucent, mostly
fresh with few pieces weathered with trace questionable edge stain

chert, mostly cream, with light gray, some orange and black, trace
lavender, much fossiliferous, abundant weathering with some rotton and
brittle, some slightly tripalitic, good black to brown edge staining to
saturated staining, faint odor, slight show free oil droplets, faint odor,
poor fluoresence - with: limestone a.a. and minor red, lavender and light
green shale

limestone, white, weathered to near chalk, sandy, flakey and friable,
with: sandstone, white-green, vfine-fine grain, poor sorting, sub-angular
to sub-rounded, chalk - calcite filled, friable-well cemented, both have
black asphaltic stain, trace oil on break, no odor in cup, spotty
fluoresence, no cut

grades to shale, brick red, lavender and gray, heavy red wash

Miss Chert 4058 -2124

chert, mostly white, some pale tan and pale green, mostly fresh, sharp,
fractured, black edge stain and in fractures, some weathered with sub-
tripolitic edges, heavy black stain in weathered surfaces, no show ail,
fleeting odor, scattered white fluoresence, no cut but has halo

chert, mostly translucent light gray, with cherts as above, less staining
than above, but with some small specimens of fine tripolitic, light brown
stain, bleeds small droplets light ail, faint odor, fair even fluoresence,
slow milky cut on tripolitic a few tripolitic specimens

limestones, gray-gray/green, cryptocrystalline, dense, with: white to
cream, crypto-microcrystalline, chalky, sucrosic in part, no shows

a.a., influx cherts, light gray-gray/green, sharp, fresh, marked increase
in chalk

a.a. with flood shale, lavender and gray, some pale green (some sandy)
trace green chert, sharp, fresh, scattered sandstone to siltstone, white
to green, very fine grain, well cemented, trace black stain, soft red
mushy clay and chalk

Viola 4118 -2184

4140 sample - fine samples, mixed shale, limestone and chert

@ 3926 ft.

WL 9.6
Cake 1/32,
pH 10.0

Ca 20 ppm

Total Gas (un

o)

strap 0.97" stb
|rdev‘ 1/2 deg.

as (units)
] & i
—p R
CH-{Ynits)

C5(units)

LMud-Co Mud chk |-
b@ 4153 ft.

0830 hrs. 8/3/20
Vis. 56 Wt. 9.3
PV 15 YP 24
LWL 12.8

Cake 1/32,

pH 9.0

Ca 120 ppm
}Sol 8.5 LCM 1#

Mud-Co Mud chk
0745 hrs. 8/1/20

Vis. 48 Wt. 9.4
PV 13YP 14

CHL 5050 ppm
Sol 7.5 LCM 1#

DMC $1138.22
CMC $9388.02

128 unit total

208 unit total ]
high background
from DST e

—

s
CHL 10400 ppm =1

— |
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= = | cangiamerate, 11aod cnaik, some Wnie cnert, some darker tan LIV pOd0.0Y ——

I ; & £ . .
C o o a o a| | translucent chert with black stain CMC $11354.29 ——]
B ENUNV-NRN | ] ] T
# Do B oa D 4150 sample - samples clean up, fresh chert, boney white to light gray _____}
- 2 N 2 N 2 translucent, some fossiliferous, some salution etching with light brown _-g"
3 ‘4140 N 2 N i N stain, good odor, slight show tiny clear oil droplets, good even white <
N PRSP NS fluoresence, no cut 3 c:’
- Fay N FaN . FaN
L Ao B O 3 —
cfs 4153 ft R 2 2 2 2 2 cfs samples, same, less odor
g}zzzjgohrs r e s
B PN - - ="
Y - Fay N FaN . Fay . . . .
SCALE CHANGE L ; . chert a.a., influx gray:fgreen cherts, with appx 30% limestone, whltg to = —>
5 OF (minfTt) = 4160 RN cream, cryptocrystalline chalky and pale gray/green, cryptocrystalline,
o nma (API) is0[ dense and cherty, no shows \
3 tallfin) 16k
i cherts a.a., decrease in limestones
i chert, mostly light green with gray/green, some tan and cream, sharp,
4180 fresh, limestone, cream, chalky, fossiliferous, some green cherty
B limestone, no shows, some pale green waxy shale L
i 4200 sample - chert to limestone now appx 50/50, limestone more
- fossiliferous and re-crystallized, influx maroon and dirty green shales
'4200 4210 sample - shale, gray, green, maroon, red and lavender, some
L mottled, trace sandstone, white quartz, very fine grain, well sorted and Total'§as (units) 200
- rounded, calcareous, friable, poor visible porosity, barren - 1
L C2 {Units) 200
L Simpson Sand 4210 -2276 it} bao
B 4230 & 40 samples, marked increase in sand a.a., some well cemented, [p {units) 200
i no shows
4220 shale a.a. with sand stringers a.a.
i -
- Arbuckle 4237 -2303
ofs @ 4240 ft —4240 dol_o_mite, light gray, micro-c_:ryptocryst_alline, st_Jb-sucrosic, very dense,
2050 hrs - oolitic cherts, scattered white comoldic dolomite, re-crystallized, good
'8/3/20 B porosity, abundant caliche and turqoise shales, no shows
ofs @4243ft T a.a. with dolomite becoming pyritic, some quart sandstone, very fine
ofs @ 4246 ft | grain, fair rounded and sorted, well cemented, even green fluoresence,
- no shows
ofs @ 4258 ft _4260 grades to cream to light gray, micro-fine crystalline sub-rhombic,
0105 hrs N chalky, poor visible porosity, some pyrite, cfs, increase crystalliine
8/4i20 - facies, 2 specimens weathered with dead black asphaltic stain
i 4272 samples, mixed dolomites a.a., sfill increasing fine crystalline
cfs @ 4272 ft facies, increase in caliche, no shows
0243 hrs r
Bit Trip i dolomites, mixed, tan - cream and light gray, mostly fine crystalline, re-
4280 crystalized, sub-rhombic, scattered intercrystalline porosity, and small
- vugs, caliche in-ill and abundant caliche, abundant white opaque to gray
r translucent cherts, mostly fresh, found 1 piece dolomite with black dead
i stain, otherwise barren, no odor
: L note: this lower
- dolomite, brown, fine crystalline, rhombic to sub-rhombic, partially re- brown dolomite was
I crystallized, poor averall visible porosity, dense, no shows the most apparent
'4300 _rese_rvoir quality rock
- Rotary TD 4300 @ 0955 hrs 8/4/20 in this column
B Pioneer Wireling TD 4300°
i Complete Logging Operations 1645 hrs 8/4/20
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	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 33406
	API: 15-185-24071-00-00
	oname: Thomas Garner, Inc.
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: 305 E 7TH
	Subdivision4Smallest: W2
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 23
	Township: 25
	Range: 13
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 2310
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: ST JOHN
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67576
	ozip4: 1652
	FeetEWFromReference: 810
	EastWestFromReference: West
	ocontact: Tom Garner
	ophone: 793-0766
	oarea: 620
	Corner: SW
	clicense: 5142
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: Sterling Drilling Company
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Josh Austin
	purchaser: 
	County: Stafford
	lname: DIAMOND H
	wellnumber: 1
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	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: none
	WellType: DH
	ElevationGL: 1923
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	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 349
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	MultStageCollar: No
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	cpermit: 
	dewater: Hauled to Disposal
	dpermit: 
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	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: Custom Service
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: Gobin
	flicense: 35557
	sdate: 7/27/2020
	tdate: 8/5/2020
	cdate: 8/5/2020
	fqtr: SE
	fsection: 28
	ftownship: 25
	frange: 13
	fRangeDirection: West
	fcounty: Stafford
	fpermit: D-19531
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
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	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
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	SentToUIC: Off
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	ALT: I
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	DrillStemTests: Yes
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	ElectricLogs: Yes
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Dual Induction		
Dual Comp Porosity	
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	log: Yes
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	form1: Heebner
	top1: 3476
	datum1: -1542
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	form3: Mississippi
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	form7: 
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	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 349
	cement1: 60/40 Poz
	sacks1: 350
	additive1: 2% Gel 3%CC
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	casing2: 
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	p3: Off
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	depth2: -
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	sacks2_add: 
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	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
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	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
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	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
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	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
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	commingledcompletion: Off
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